

City of Sebastopol Planning Commission Staff Report

Meeting Date:	January 25, 2022
Agenda Item:	8A
<u>To</u> :	Planning Commission
From:	Phoebe Goulden, CivicSpark Fellow
	Kari Svanstrom, Planning Director
<u>Subject</u> :	Climate Action Framework Presentation
Recommendation:	Receive presentation and provide input to CivicSpark Fellow

Introduction:

On December 3, 2019 the City Council adopted Resolution 6274-2019 declaring a climate emergency and committing to ongoing actions to restore a safe climate. On January 7, 2020 the City Council approved the creation of a Climate Action Committee to focus on climate efforts and make recommendations to the City Council.

One duty of the Climate Action Committee is to create a Climate Action Framework for the City, a project which is underway. Engagement of stakeholders both across the community and within the City is a priority for the development of the Framework. The City's CivicSpark Fellow, Phoebe Goulden, will present on the planned development of the Framework and ask for input from the Planning Commission.

Public Comment:

No public comments have been received as of the writing of this staff report.

Recommendation:

Receive presentation and provide input on the content, goals, and development of the Climate Action Framework.

Attachments:

None.